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DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT


2145. DR. SUBHAS SARKAR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of steel produced by the Durgapur Steel Plant (DSP) during the last three years; and whether DSP is exporting its products to other countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the details of revenue being generated by the Government every year by this export; and

(c) the details of production by Alloy Steel Plant and quantum of sales during the last three years including the current year?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)&(b): Details of crude steel production, export and revenue generated by export from Durgapur Steel Plant (DSP) during the last three years are as following:-


(Production and export in ’000 Tonne)

Financial Year 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Crude steel production 2042 2220 2194

Quantity exported 229.26 291.60 341.92

Revenue from export
(Rs. in Crore)

707.62 1033.56 1000.74


(c) The details of crude steel production and sales by Alloy Steel Plant (ASP) for the last three years including the current year (upto February, 2021) are as following:-


(Unit:’000 Tonne)

Financial Year 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
(Apr-Feb’21)

Crude steel production 96 101 104 50

Sales 78.89 115.93 97.73 64.86
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